

Town of Petawawa

Regular Meeting of Council Agenda May 16, 2022 at 6:30 p.m.

<u>Call to Order</u> (Moment of Silent Reflection)

Approval of Agenda

Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest

Approval of Minutes

1. Council Meeting (May 2, 2022)

Public Meeting

Presentations

By-laws

- 1. By-law 1505/22 being a by-law to establish the rates of taxation and charges for waste management services for the year 2022
- 2. By-law 1506/22 being a by-law to authorize a development agreement with 1000165945 Ontario Inc. (Malcolm Foley)
- By-law 1507/22 being a by-law to amend By-law number 456/07 of the Corporation of the Town of Petawawa, as amended

Attachment #1: PL-15-2022 – Town Centre Subdivision – Zoning By-law

Amendment, Townhouse Development

Attachment #2: Draft Plan of Subdivision

Attachment #3: Site Grading Plan

4. By-law 1508/22 – being a by-law to provide that Section 50 (5) of the *Planning Act* not apply to Blocks 17 and 25 Registered Plan 597

Attachment #1: PL-16-2022 – Part Lot Control – Habraken Homes

Attachment #2: Draft By-law Attachment #3: Key Map

Attachment #4: Reference Plan 49R-20078

- 5. By-law 1509/22 being a by-law to authorize the execution of a subdivision agreement with H&H Construction Inc. (Hoffman Phase 4)
- 6. By-law 1510/22 being a by-law to authorize the execution of a subdivision agreement with 1858374 Ontario Inc. (Portage Landing Subdivision Phase 5)
- 7. By-law 1511/22 being a by-law to authorize the execution of a Net Metered-Connection Cost agreement with Hydro-One Networks Inc.

Correspondence

1. Letter of Appreciation – Laurie Alton, President, Petawawa Pantry

<u>Minutes</u>

- 1. Council-In-Committee Meeting (May 9, 2022)
- 2. Petawawa Business Advisory Network (April 5, 2022)

Staff Reports

Councillor Reports

Closed Meeting

Confirming By-law

<u>Adjournment</u>